

02 March 2011



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-03-69-T
Date: 2 March 2011
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before: Judge Alphons Orie, Presiding
Judge Michèle Picard
Judge Elizabeth Gwaunza

Registrar: Mr John Hocking

Order of: 2 March 2011

PROSECUTOR

v.

**JOVICA STANIŠIĆ
FRANKO SIMATOVIĆ**

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Dermot Groome

Counsel for Jovica Stanišić

Mr Wayne Jordash
Mr Geert-Jan Alexander Knoops

Counsel for Franko Simatović

Mr Mihajlo Bakrač
Mr Vladimir Petrović


TRIAL CHAMBER I of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Chamber”);

RECALLING its scheduling order of 16 February 2011 (“16 February 2011 Order”), wherein it announced that the exact dates of oral submissions by the parties pursuant to Rule 98 *bis* of the Tribunal’s Rules of Procedure and Evidence, if any, were to be determined at a later stage;

HEREBY ORDERS that Rule 98 *bis* submissions, if any, shall be heard on 7, 8, 11, and 12 April 2011;

CLARIFIES that the remainder of the 16 February 2011 Order remains in force until otherwise decided by the Chamber.¹

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Alphons Orie
Presiding Judge

Dated this second of March 2011
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ The Chamber is seized of the Simatović Defence’s 25 February 2011 Request for Adjustment of the Scheduling Order of 16 February 2011 and will decide on it in due course.