



6 July 2012

ICTY WEEKLY UPDATE – 678

PROCEDURAL DEVELOPMENTS

I. OVERVIEW OF COURT PROCEEDINGS

PERIŠIĆ case

Judge Meron

Status Conference

On 5 July 2012, the parties met before Judge Meron for a Status Conference.

II. OVERVIEW OF SELECTED COURT DOCUMENTS

KARADŽIĆ

Trial Chamber III – Judges Kwon (Presiding), Morrison, Baird and Lattanzi (Reserve Judge)

DECISION ON ACCUSED'S MOTION FOR TRIAL SESSIONS TO BE CONDUCTED IN THE FORMER YUGOSLAVIA AND FOR INVITATION TO GOVERNMENT OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA, REPUBLIKA SRPSKA, AND SERBIA

On 4 July 2012, the Chamber denied the accused's motion for some of the trial sessions to be held in the former Yugoslavia during his Defence case.

COURTROOM SCHEDULE: 9 JULY – 13 JULY 2012*

	Courtroom 1	Courtroom 2	Courtroom 3
Monday	13:00 – 17:45 Mladić, Trial		
Tuesday	13:00 – 17:45 Mladić, Trial		
Wednesday	13:00 – 17:45 Mladić, Trial		

Internet address: <http://www.icty.org/>

LPTV, Communications Service

Churchillplein 1, 2517 JW The Hague, P.O. Box 13888, 2501 EW The Hague, Netherlands
Tel.: +31 70 512-8591 Fax: +31 70 512 5355 or 512-8668

Downloaded from worldcourts.com. Use is subject to terms and conditions. See worldcourts.com/terms.htm

Not an official document
Only for public information purposes

Thursday	13:00 – 16:00 Mladić, Trial		
Friday	11:00 – 15:45 Mladić, Trial		

*** The courtroom schedule is subject to change and you are invited to check for last minute alterations on <http://www.icty.org> or with the Media Office directly (+3170 512 -8752, -5343, or -5356)**

Public proceedings are also broadcast with a 30 minute delay on the ICTY's web site:

<http://www.icty.org> (in English)

<http://www.icty.org/bhs> (na bosanskom/hrvatskom/srpskom).

LATEST PRESS RELEASES

Date	Number	Title	E	F	B/C/S
02/07/2012	1515	MECHANISM FOR INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNALS (MICT) BEGINS WORK IN ARUSHA http://www.icty.org/sid/10998	E		B/C/S
03/07/2012	1516	TRIBUNAL HOSTS A STUDY VISIT FROM YOUTH INITIATIVE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS SEMINAR http://www.icty.org/sid/11000			

LATEST FILED DOCUMENTS

Signature Date	Case Number	Case Description	Document Title
29-Jun-12	IT-09-92	Ratko Mladic	REASONS FOR DECISION ON DEFENCE MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION
29-Jun-12	IT-95-5/18	Karadzic	DECISION ON ACCUSED'S MOTION FOR ADMISSION OF SUPPLEMENTAL RULE 92 BIS STATEMENTS (MILORAD BIRCAKOVIC AND OSTOJA STANISIC)
29-Jun-12	IT-04-75	Hadzic	MOTION TO EXPUNGE PORTIONS OF THE PROSECUTION'S RULE 65TER FILING AND FOR MORE DETAILED WITNESS SUMMARIES
29-Jun-12	IT-03-67-R77.4	Seselj (Contempt)	CORRIGENDUM
29-Jun-12	IT-09-92	Ratko Mladic	DEFENSE RESPONSE AND OBJECTION TO REVISED NOTICE OF PRESENTATION OF PROSECUTION CASE IN CHIEF: FIRST SEGMENT

Internet address: <http://www.icty.org/>

LPTV, Communications Service

Churchillplein 1, 2517 JW The Hague. P.O. Box 13888, 2501 EW The Hague. Netherlands

Tel.: +31 70 512-8591 Fax: +31 70 512 5355 or 512-8668

Not an official document

Only for public information purposes

29-Jun-12	IT-03-67-R77.4	Seselj (Contempt)	CORRIGENDUM
02-Jul-12	IT-09-92	Ratko Mladic	DEFENSE RULE 94BIS NOTICE, OBJECTION AND MOTION TO BAR RELATIVE TO PROPOSED PROSECUTION WITNESS RICHARD DANNATT
02-Jul-12	IT-03-69	Stanisic & Simatovic	PROSECUTION RESPONSE TO URGENT SIMATOVIC REQUEST FOR PROVISIONAL RELEASE
02-Jul-12	IT-09-92	Ratko Mladic	PROSECUTION'S SUBMISSION OF A REVISED WITNESS LIST
02-Jul-12	IT-09-92	Ratko Mladic	PROSECUTION NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE
02-Jul-12	IT-09-92	Ratko Mladic	PROSECUTION RESPONSE TO DEFENCE RESPONSE AND OBJECTION TO REVISED NOTICE OF PRESENTATION OF PROSECUTION CASE IN CHIEF: FIRST SEGMENT
02-Jul-12	IT-04-75	Hadzic	RESPONSE TO PROSECUTION MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE MEASURES FOR WITNESSES
02-Jul-12	IT-98-29/1-A	Milosevic Dragomir (Appeal)	MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF ORDER ASSIGNING A TRIAL CHAMBER TO CONSIDER DRAGOMIR MILOSEVIC'S MOTION SEEKING DISCLOSURE OF RULE 68 MATERIAL
03-Jul-12	IT-09-92	Ratko Mladic	DECISION WITH REGARD TO PROSECUTION MOTION FOR ADMISSION INTO EVIDENCE OF WITNESS HARLAND'S STATEMENT AND ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS
03-Jul-12	IT-04-75	Hadzic	PROSECUTION MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR DISCLOSURE OF EXPERT REPORT OF REYNAUD THEUNENS
03-Jul-12	IT-03-67-R77.4	Seselj (Contempt)	PROCÈS-VERBAL OF RECEPTION OF BCS TRANSLATION OF "CORRIGENDUM"

03-Jul-12	IT-03-69	Stanisic & Simatovic	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND REILING OF PROSECUTION RESPONSE TO URGENT SIMATOVIC REQUEST FOR PROVISIONAL RELEASE
03-Jul-12	IT-04-81-A	Perisic (Appeal)	AMENDED SCHEDULING ORDER
03-Jul-12	IT-95-5/18	Karadzic	PROSECUTION REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATION TO APPEAL JUDGEMENT OF ACQUITTAL UNDER RULE 98 BIS
03-Jul-12	IT-09-92	Ratko Mladic	DEFENCE MOTION FOR CERTIFICATION TO APPEAL THE DECISION ON SUBMISSIONS RELATIVE TO THE PROPOSED "EDS" METHOD OF DISCLOSURE
04-Jul-12	IT-09-92-AR73.1	Mladic (Interlocutory Appeal)	DEFENSE INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL AGAINST TRIAL CHAMBER DECISIONS ON THE PROSECUTION MOTION FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE OF ADJUDICATED FACTS
04-Jul-12	IT-95-5/18	Karadzic	DECISION ON ACCUSED'S MOTION FOR TRIAL SESSIONS TO BE CONDUCTED IN THE FORMER YUGOSLAVIA AND FOR INVITATION TO GOVERNMENTS OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA, REPUBLIKA SRPSKA, AND SERBIA
04-Jul-12	IT-95-5/18	Karadzic	ORDER LIFTING CONFIDENTIALITY OF DECISION ON SECOND SITE VISIT AND RELATED PLEADINGS
04-Jul-12	IT-09-92	Ratko Mladic	PROSECUTION RESPONSE TO DEFENCE RULE 94BIS NOTICE, OBJECTION AND MOTION TO BAR RELATIVE TO PROPOSED PROSECUTION WITNESS RICHARD DANNATT
05-Jul-12	IT-05-87-A	Sainovic et al (Appeal)	ORDER REPLACING A JUDGE IN A CASE BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER

05-Jul-12	IT-04-75	Hadzic	PROSECUTION NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH DECISION ON HADZIC'S MOTION FOR ACCESS TO CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL IN MRKSIC
05-Jul-12	IT-95-13/1-A	Mrksic (Appeal)	PROSECUTION NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH DECISION ON HADZIC'S MOTION FOR ACCESS TO CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL IN MRKSIC
05-Jul-12	IT-09-92	Ratko Mladic	RESPONSE TO PROSECUTION FIRST MOTION TO ADMIT EVIDENCE FROM THE BAR TABLE: MLADIC NOTEBOOKS
05-Jul-12	IT-05-88-A	Popovic et al (Appeal)	CMSS INTERNAL MEMORANDUM IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE TOLIMIR TRIAL CHAMBER'S PUBLIC "DECISION ON DEFENCE REQUEST FOR ACCESS TO CONFIDENTIAL MATERIALS IN THE PROSECUTOR V. TOLIMIR CASE"
05-Jul-12	IT-03-69	Stanisic & Simatovic	FIRST DECISION ON SIMATOVIC DEFENCE SECOND BAR TABLE MOTION OF 4 JUNE 2012
05-Jul-12	IT-09-92	Ratko Mladic	DECISION ON DEFENCE REQUEST TO DISQUALIFY RICHARD DANNATT AS AN EXPERT AND FOR BARRING THE PROSECUTION FROM PRESENTATION OF HIS REPORT
05-Jul-12	IT-05-88-A	Popovic et al (Appeal)	DECISION ON MOTIONS BY RADIVOJE MILETIC AND DRAGO NIKOLIC FOR ACCESS TO CONFIDENTIAL MATERIALS IN THE MLADIC CASE
05-Jul-12	IT-09-92	Ratko Mladic	DECISION ON MOTIONS BY RADIVOJE MILETIC AND DRAGO NIKOLIC FOR ACCESS TO CONFIDENTIAL MATERIALS IN THE MLADIC CASE

05-Jul-12	IT-09-92	Ratko Mladic	DECISION ON DEFENCE OBJECTION TO REVISED NOTICE OF PRESENTATION OF THE PROSECUTION CASE IN CHIEF: FIRST SEGMENT
05-Jul-12	IT-05-88/2	Zdravko Tolimir	CMSS INTERNAL MEMORANDUM IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE TRIAL CHAMBER'S INSTRUCTION ON ADMISSION OF EXHIBIT D00308 INTO EVIDENCE
05-Jul-12	IT-05-88/2	Zdravko Tolimir	CMSS INTERNAL MEMORANDUM IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE TOLIMIR TRIAL CHAMBER'S PUBLIC "DECISION ON DEFENCE REQUEST FOR ACCESS TO CONFIDENTIAL MATERIALS IN THE PROSECUTOR V. TOLIMIR CASE", DATED 2 JUNE 2010
05-Jul-12	IT-95-5/18	Karadzic	APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION TO APPEAL DENIAL OF MOTION FOR JUDGEMENT OF ACQUITTAL ON COUNT ELEVEN